PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Sean Kirker	04/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ohana Companies
Street Address:	1045 Old Faulk Drive
Internal Address:	Foulkstone Plaza Suite 200
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61240640
Application Number:	61257409
Application Number:	60923012
Application Number:	12595553
PCT Number:	US0860262

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)434-7435

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-584-1159

Email: cjohnson@jspatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Johnson
Address Line 1: 679 Third Place South

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J205U002_3_9

PATENT

REEL: 024226 FRAME: 0247

F \$200.00 61240640

501146549

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Johnson
Total Attachments: 6 source=OHANAAssign#page1.tif source=OHANAAssign#page2.tif source=OHANAAssign#page3.tif source=OHANAAssign#page4.tif source=OHANAAssign#page5.tif source=OHANAAssign#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024226 FRAME: 0248

Assignment of	f Rights, Title and Inter	est in Invention	Docket No. 32050009
his is an Assignment of the	following rights, title and into	erest: (check all that apply):	
☑ United States of the Control	of America rights, title and int	erest in the invention	- I did not well
✓ Foreign rights,	, title and interest in the inven	tion	There or 11/2/20
✓ United States P	atent Application Serial No.	61/257,409	2
	EXECUTED 11/2	2/2009) FILED 11/2/20	009
✓ United States P	rovisional Patent Application	Serial No. 61/257,409	
United States P	Patent No(s).	ated patent applications	to be filed u
International (PCT) Patent Application Seri	al No. All related applica	tions to be
Other (specify)	All related applica	ation to be filed in any	
		n	
itle of the Invention		***************************************	
Instant Purchase In	ncentive System and I	Method	
ventors (assignors)			<u></u>
Name		Address	
Sean R. Kirker	164	Oldbury Drive, Wilmingto	on, DE 19807
		4/h/voormanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaana	
		·	
		······································	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***************************************
			V
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
and in the second secon			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ssignee			
Name		Address	
		1405 Old Faulk Drive,	
The Ohana Companie	es. TJ.C		
•	1	Foulkstone Plaza Suite 2	200

[P 1 of 2]

\$03A/REV02

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No. J205U009

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new und useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") Instant Purchase Incentive System and Method;

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnessesh, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Potent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Assignors'/Inventors' Signatures			
Name	Signature/Dage		
Sean R. Kirker		4/12/14	
`	1 Marie Marie		
	800		
		••	
resigned Signature	1/13/18		
beforemor Opinian CEO The Obana Communics LA	7 / /		

PATENT

REEL: 024226 FRAME: 0250

Assignment of	Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No. 32050002
This is an Assignment of the f	ollowing rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):
United States of	America rights, title and interest in the invention	
✓ Foreign rights, t	itle and interest in the invention	
✓ United States Pa	tent Application Serial No. 12/595, 553	
	EXECUTED 10/12/2009 FILED	10/12/2009
United States Pro	ovisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/923,01	2 FILED USPTO 4/12/2007
United States Pa		
	CT) Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US08/60	
Other (specify)	All related applications to be filed	in any Country.
Title of the Invention		•
METHODS AND SYSTEMS (nventors (assignors)	FOR PROCESSING REBATES	·
Name	Ad	dress
Sean R. Kirker	164 Oldbury Drive, Wi	lmington, DE 19807
Assignee		
The Ohana Companies	s, LLC 1405 Old Faulk Dr: Foulkstone Plaza	,
	[P 1 of 2]	AŞ03A/REVQ2

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No. J205U002

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR PROCESSING REBATES;

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged:

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all relssues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Lesters Patent which may be granted for my aforesuld Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

ssignors'/Inventors' Signatures		
Name	Sjemature/Dale	
Sean R. Kirker	1/1////////////////////////////////////	
	,	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
igstê Henrylre / /	Date	
	4//3/18	
Somer Ominian, CEO, The Ohana Companies LLC		

PATENT

REEL: 024226 FRAME: 0252

Assignment of Rights, Title and	Interest in Invention	Docket No. J205U003	
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):			
United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention		
Foreign rights, title and interest in th	e invention		
✓ United States Patent Application Series	al No. 61/240,640		
9/18/200	9/18/200	9	
✓ United States Provisional Patent App	lication Serial No. 61/240,640	· ·	
United States Patent No(s)Al.	related patent applications	to be filed 🏙	
	on Serial No. All related applic		
Other (specify) All related a	oplication to be filed in any	Country.	
Title of the Invention			
Instant Rebate System and Method Inventors (assignors)			
Name	Address		
Şean R. Kirker	164 Oldbury Drive, Wilmingt	on, DE 19807	
·			
		(-1) - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	
Assignee			
Name	Address ·		
	1405 Old Faulk Drive,		
The Ohana Companies, LLC	Foulkstone Plaza Suite	200	
Wilmington, DE 19803 United States			
	1 11/4/19/19/19/19		

[P 1 of 2]

A503A/REY02

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No. J205U003

Whereus, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") Instant Rebate System and Method;

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged:

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filling divisions, continuations and continuations in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Assignars'/Inventors		· ·		
Name		Signatuge/Date 7		
Sean R. Kirker			4/12/10	
······································		ageth a herefore.		
,				
Lssignes Signature		Dase	:	
7 ////		4/13/10		
Lutiliana Ontatan C	FO The Ohans Companies LLC		,	

PATENT

REEL: 024226 FRAME: 0254

RECORDED: 04/13/2010